

January 04, 2023

BSE Ltd.	National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE).
P J Towers, Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra
FortMumbai – 400001	East, Mumbai – 400051
Scrip Code: 543272	Symbol: EASEMYTRIP

## Sub: Certificate pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

In compliance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, please find enclosed herewith, confirmation certificate duly signed by authorized signatory of KFin Technologies Limited (Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited), Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, for the period from October 01, 2022 to December 31, 2022.

Request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For Easy Trip Planners Limited

PRIYANKA Digitally signed by

PRIYANKA TIWARI Date: 2023.01.04

**TIWARI** 

13:43:16 +05'30'

Priyanka Tiwari

**Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer** 

Membership No.: A50412

## **Easy Trip Planners Ltd.**

Registered office: Building No. - 223, Patparganj Industrial Area, New Delhi - 110092 (India)

Phone: +91 - 11 43030303, 43131313 | E-mail: Care@easemytrip.com | Web: www.EaseMyTrip.com | CIN No. L63090DL2008PLC179041























KFIN/MRVS/CDSL/74(5) E/1

Date: 04.01.2023

CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES (INDIA) LTD REGD OFF: MARATHON FUTUREX, A WING, 25TH FLOOR NM JOSHI MARG, LOWER PAREL (EAST) MUMBAI - 400 023

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the quarter ended December 31, 2022

We as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the EASY TRIP PLANNERS LIMITED, certify that we have not received any request for dematerialized / rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018.

Thanking you,

For KFin Technologies Limited

**Umesh Pandey** Manager

CC TO:

Ms. Priyanka Tiwari Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Easy Trip Planners Limited Regd. Office: 223, FIE Patparganj Industrial Area, East Delhi

Delhi - 110 092

KFin Technologies Limited 🔘



KFIN/MRVS/NSDL/74(5) E/1

Date: 04.01.2023

NATIONAL SECURITIES DEPOSITORY LIMITED TRADE WORLD 4TH FLOOR KAMALA MILLS COMPOUND SENAPATI BAPAT MARG LOWER PAREL MUMBAI - 400 013

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the quarter ended December 31, 2022

We as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the EASY TRIP PLANNERS LIMITED, certify that we have not received any request for dematerialized / rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018.

Thanking you,

For KFin Technologies Limited

Umesh Pandey Manager

CC TO:

Ms. Priyanka Tiwari Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Easy Trip Planners Limited

Regd. Office: 223, FIE Patparganj Industrial Area,

East Delhi Delhi – 110 092